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mam® () 97 | tam’ () 98 | damp' CE 100 | lam’ GHD 102
mamn’ (45 97 | tam’ (%) 98 | 2damy’ (3) 100 | lam® () 102
fam® (1) 97 | tam’ (§8) 98 | ?dam’ (31 100 | lam® (W) 102
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tsam’ ($4)
sam’ ()
sam’ (44)
ram' (45)
ram’ ()
ram’ ()
namy' ()
jam' (8
jam' (B
jam' (Y1)
jam® (3

pan® (M)
an' (i)
ban' (7K)
an’ ()
ban® CF)
Pan® ()
?ban’ (Hl))
man' (5%)
man’ ()
fan’ (30
van® (k)
tan' (54)
tan' ()
tan' (f%)
tan' (¥%)

faip’ (%)
tarp’ (Y8
tarp® (%)
tarp® (¥)
tha:p” (#)
tha:p” (D

bap’ (KO
thap” (k)

102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

106
106
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
108
108
108
108

111
111
112
112
112
112

114
114

jam® GGl
jam® (%)
jam® (3D
kam® (§)
kam® (¥)
kam® (i)
kwam' Of)
kwam® (%t)
kwam® ()
kwamn® ()
kham' (HE)

tag’ (§2)

tan® (J¥)

than' ()
than' (H§)
than® (fiE)
than® (4B)
than® (j#)
than® (&%)
than® (JB)
?dan' (&)
?dan’ ()
?dap’ (i)
2dan’ ()
2dan’ (%)
2dan’ (%)

?da:p’ (%)
2da:p” (3%)
2dap® (#5)
na;p® (4%)
lap® (D

tsarp’ (3%)

thap’ (3%)
2dap’ (3%)

102 | kham' ({8
103 | kham® ($i)
103 | khwan' (§%)
103 | khwam® (B)
103 | khwam® C(fi)
103 | pam' (&)
103 | yam' ($)
103 | yam' (M)
103 | ?am' (&)
104 | hanp' ()
104 | ham® (47)
an
108 | ?dan’ (%)
108 | ?dan® (%§)
108 | nap' ()
108 | nap' (fi£)
108 | nap’ ()
108 | nan® (j#)
108 | lan' (i)
108 | lan® (M%)
108 | lan® CH#H
109 | lag’ ()
109 | lan® (38
109 | tsan' (JF)
109 | tsan® (48)
109 | tsap® (J¥)
109 | san® (W)
ap
112 | tsap® ()
112 | rapp’ (F)
112 | rap® GE)
112 | jap’ (HD)
112 | jap’ (4)
113 | kap’ (#)
ap
114 | nap’ (1)
114 | lap’ (W)

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
105

109
109
109
109
109
109
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

113
113
113
113
113
113

114
114

hamy® (D

ham’ (JE)

hwan' (i)
hwan' (%)
hwamy® (%)
hwam® ()
hwam® (12)
hwam® (B

ran' (%)
ran’ (JR)
nap' ({/)
nan' (&)
nang’ (1§¢)
jan' (j%)
kan' ()
kan® (i)
khan' (Hk)
2an’ (F2)
han' (i)
han® (%)

ka:p® (4D
kap® (%)
khap’ ([&)
nap’ (M)
2a;p’ ()
Ra;p’ ()

kap’ (HH)
kap’ (#)

105
106
106
106
106
106
106
106

110
110
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

113
113
113
113
113
113

114
114
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kap® (3)

Pbait’ ($4)
Pbat’ (JL)
Pbart’ ()
mait’ (%)
mait’ (K)
ma:t® (i)
fait” (3%)
fat” (F§)
fait® (E7)

pat’ (AN
pat’ ()
bat” ()
bat’ (i)
bat’ (1)
Pbat’ (1)
mat’ (k)
mat® (i)
mat® (%)
mat® (JIR)
fat’ ()
fat” (41)
vat’ (BE)
vat’ C(Jii)
vat’ (#)

pak” (7
pak® (1)
Phak’ (fii)
ak® (F1)
bak® ()
Pak® (")
mak’ (85)
vak” (i)

114 | khap’ (7D

115
115
115
115
115
115
115
116
116

119
119
119
120
120
120
120
121
121
121
122
122
122
122
122

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

vaitt (3#%)
tait” (HIO
thait” (%)
thait’ (%)
2dait® (i%)
nat’ (5§)
nait” CH§)
la:t” (D
lait® (D

vat® (4)
vat® (7))
tat’ (4i5)
tat’ (&)
tat’ (&)
that’ (k)
that’ (i)
that’ (fif)
that* (¥
that® (1)
2dat” (JiHD
2dat® ()
nat’ (i)
lat’ ()
lat” (JJ§)

vak® (§8)
tak’” (/)
tak® (#2)
thak” (4T)
thatk” (3)
tha:xk” (3E)
thatk” (HE)
thak” (5%)

114 | yap’ (3
ait

116 | tsait’ GE)
116 | sat’ (#)
117 | nat® (iHD
117 | jat® (&)
117 | kat” (55)
117 | kat’ (k%)
117 | kat’ (&)
117 | kat’ (ED
117 | kwat” (F|)

at

122 | lat® ()
122 | tsat’ (78)
122 | tsat® (B
122 | tsat® (f)
122 | tsat® (48)
122 | sat’ (B
122 | rat’ (4§)
122 | rat® (H)
122 | nat® (31D
122 | jat' (§8)
123 | jat® (¥
123 | jat® (B%)
123 | kat’ (&)
123 | kat’ (£8)
123 | kat' (¥%)

a:k

127 | thak” (#)
127 | nak® ()
127 | lak® (%)
127 | lak® (%)
127 | lak® (B%)
127 | lak® (4%)
127 | sakk’” (B%)
127 | sakk’ (B%)

114 | yap® G&)

117
117
117
117
117
118
118
118
118

123
123
123
123
123
123
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124

127
127
127
128
128
128
128
128

kwait® (i)
khait! (i)
khwait! (F#)
na:t’ (1)
nat’ (17)
hait” (¥)
hwait® (3%)
hwait’ (7)
hwa:it® Cff)

kat” (H#%)
kat' (#:)
kat' (Ff)
khat' (%)
yat® (§5)
yat® (4D
yat® (D
fat’ (Z2.)
2at’ (/1)
2at’ (i)
hat” (47)
hat® (%)

satk’ CHfE)
rak’ ()
rak’ (%)
rak® (¥%)
nak® (%)
nak’ (&)
jak” (gD
jak” (ffD)

115

118
118
118
118
118
118
119
119
119

124
124
124
125
125
125
125
125
126
126
126
126

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128



o ] 5T v ] i

10

ka:k” C[H)
kaik” (%)
khak” (%)

pak’Clb)

?bak’ (k)
mak’ (§%)
mak’ (#)
mak® (2()
mak® (£
mak® ()

pe' ()
phe’ ()
Me’ (H)
Me® ()
e’ (ffif)
?be’ (f)
me' (H)
me' ()
me® (i)
me’ ()
me’ (fiE)
me’ (1)
me’ ()
me® (1)
me® (#)
ve' (I5)
ve' (#%)

beu’ (31D
Pbeu’ ()
Pbeu’ (Jik)
meu” (5)
meu’ (W)
feu® (JE)

128
128
129

130
130
130
130
130
130
130

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
134
134

139
139
139
139
139
139

khak® (%)
khwak” (3%)
khwak” (HE)

tak” CHI])

tak’ (D

thak” (#0)
thak” ({f)
thak” (3%)
thak® (%)
?dak’ (#3)

vl (fiD)
ve' (#)
ve' (&)
ve' (JR)
te' (HL)
te' CHID
te’ ()
te' (4
te’ (41
the’ (f1)
the’ (if)
2de’ (i)
ne’ (ff)
le' (48
le' (48
le8 (48)
1e8 (#%)

veu’ (3£)
veu' (1%)
teu' (3
teu’ ()
theu' (%)
theu® ()

129 | pak® (%)
129 | yak’ (D
129 | yak’ (4D

ak

130 | ?dak® ()
131 | lak’ (9
131 | tsak’ (HI])
131 | rak’ (%)
131 | nak’ (]
131 | jak® CHD
131 | khak’ (78)

€
134 | 1 (#)
134 | tse' G&)
134 | tse® (%)
134 | tse’ (&b
134 | se' (#1)
134 | se' (#ir)
134 | s’ (#D
134 | s’ ()
135 | red (4
135 | g’ (GB)
135 | ne’ (¥
135 | ne® ()
135 | ne® (&)
135 | j&& ()
135 | ke* (i)
135 | k&’ (JL)
135 | kwe’ (B5)

€u

139 | theu® (577)
139 | ?deu' (4D
139 | ?dev’ (59)
140 | neu' (E)
140 | neu’ (JR)
140 | neu’ (J&)

129
129
129

131
131
131
131
132
132
132

135
135
136
136
136
136
136
136
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137

140
140
140
140
140
140

Rak’ ()
hak® (#)

khak’ (%)
khwak’ ()
2ak’ (35)
hak’ ()
hwak’ (§)
hwak® (&%)

kwe' ()
khe' (3%)
khwe' (1)
khwe' (#F)
ne' CHi)
1].52 F#)
ne’ (%)
pwe’ (if5)
ve' (JD)
ye' (1)
2" (1)
e’ ()
he’ (&%)
he* (J8)
he® ({%)
hwe' (f§#)
hwe® (#0)

leu' ()
leu® (07)
leu® ()
tseu’ (44
neu’ (%%)
jeu' (SO

129
129

132
132
132
132
132
132

137
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
139
139
139

140

140
140
140
140
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jeu' () 140 | keu’ (&) 141 | kheu' 3&) 141 | heu® () 141
keu' () 141 | keu® (4) 141 | kheu® (JA) 141 | hed® (i) 142
keu® (K8) 141 | keu® C(f8) 141 | khweu® (B 141
keu' (%) 141 | kweu' (i) 141 | peu® &) 141

£m
tem' (42) 142 | nem® (48) 142 | tsem® (W) 142 | kem® () 143
2dem' (H0) 142 | lem' (W) 142 | sem' (ff) 142 | ?em' (fE) 143
them® (1) 142 | lem® (0 142 | rem® () 143 | ?em' (4 143

€n
ben’ (3) 143 | then' (#F) 144 | tsen’ (V) 145 | kwen' (1) 145
ben’ (4#) 143 | then' (i 144 | sen’ (HID 145 | khen' (FE) 146
Pben’ (1) 143 | then® (}#) 144 | ren' (%) 145 | khwen' (§)) 146
men' () 144 | ?den' (£8) 144 | ren® (5#) 145 | nen® (%) 146
men' () 144 | ?den® (4D 144 | ren’ (% 145 | yen' (180) 146
fen' (F%) 144 | ?den® (J) 144 | ken' (§8) 145 | hen' (1) 146
fen® (££) 144 | nen® (%) 145 | ken® (§%) 145 | hen® () 146
ven' G 144 | len' (i) 145 | ken® ($) 145 | hen® (fB) 146
ven® (F0) 144 | tsen' (389 145 | ken’ (@) 145 | hen® (D) 146

2
pen’ (§f) 147 | sen’ (%) 147 |

Ep
mep’ (1Z) 147 | 2dep® (¥§) 147 | kep’ ([fi) 148 | ?ep’ (4if) 148
fep’ () 147 | lep’ (K 147 | kep’ (H2) 148 | ?ep’ (JK) 148
tep’ (fifh) 147 | tsep’ (D 148 | kep® (#) 148 | hep® (H) 148
tep’ (M) 147 | jep’ C#EE) 148 | khep’ (#£) 148
thep’ ($%) 147 | jep® (45 148 | yep’ (0 148

et
Pbet* (D 149 | thet’ (5 149 | net’ (3O 149 | yet’ (1) 150
met’ (k) 149 | net’ (J&) 149 | ket' (B) 150 | yet’ (F) 150
met® (F) 149 | tset’ (£ 149 | ket® (b 150 | ?et” k) 150
fet” (1) 149 | set’ (fg) 149 | kwet’ (i 150
thet” (1)) 149 | ret’ (B 149 | kwet® ($0) 150



